PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8073544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLEAVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	92 S PARK ST.	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15264007	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6317.001US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLIE PATES
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberlie Pates/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=6317001US3_CORPASSN#page1.tif source=6317001US3_CORPASSN#page2.tif source=6317001US3_CORPASSN#page3.tif source=6317001US3_CORPASSN#page4.tif

PATENT 508026393 REEL: 064357 FRAME: 0423

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached docum	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cleave Biosciences, Inc.	Name:	Cleave Therapeutics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	92 S Park St.
[]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-	San Francisco
Execution Date(s): July 15, 2019		18888888888888888888888888888888888888
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other	Zip: Country: Additional name □Yes ⊠ 1	94107 United States of America (s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This do A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 15/264,007 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		Path/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Ricardo J. Moran 	
Name: Ricardo J. Moran Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 349-9594 Docket Number: 6317.001US3 Email Address: request@slwip.com		
9. Signature:		
Ricardo J. Moran/Reg. No. 48,735 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	/ Signature ing cover sheet, attach	Jul 24, 2023 Date ments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLEAVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLEAVE BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "CLEAVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4835117 8100

Authentication: 203234701 Date: 07-17-19 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 07/15/2019 FILED 04:52 PM 07/15/2019 SR 20195974987 - File Number 4835117

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CLEAVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cleave Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Cleave Biosciences, Inc. The original Certificate

of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 10, 2010, under the name Cleave Biosciences, Inc.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and in

effect, is hereby amended by deleting Article I and replacing it in its entirety with:

"The name of this corporation is Cleave Therapeutics, Inc."

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the

Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation

Law.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 064357 FRAME: 0426 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this 15th day of July, 2019.

CLEAVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

By: /s/ Amy Burroughs
Name: Amy Burroughs

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 064357 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 07/24/2023